
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's S 9 5/9 9 
Affairs . 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

To the Registrar of Companies f | [| 

Company Number ! 

[ 07006976 | 
Name of Company 

Insert full name of | FURNITURE UK LIMITED T/AS MATTUCCI 
company 

Insert full names | Richard Rones 
and addresses ' 

of ThorntonRones Limited 
311 High Road 
Loughton 
Essex 
1G10 1AH 

Insert date the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company's 
affairs as at 2 March 2012 

Signed Date Sihe 

Presenter's name, ThorntonRones Limited For Official Use 

address and 
reference 311 High Road Liquidation section| Post room 

(fany) Loughton = mu 
09/03/2012 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



4 Rule 4 34-CVL 

. Statement as to_affairs.of _ _ 

Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

FURNITURE UK LIMITED T/AS MATTUCCI 

on the 2 March 2012, the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and 
complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 2 

March 2012 

Fullname Beto DAMES MIGHTWeale .- 

Dated 2 f2lid 



FURNITURE UK LIMITED T/AS MATTUCCI 

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

AS AT 2 MARCH 2012 

Notes 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

7 Tt - TF a ee - 

ASSETS 

Goodwill 1 51 000 . 

Motor Vehicies/Piant & Machinery 2 38,187 - 

Stock 3 113 000 - 

Surplus/{Deficit) to Preferential Creditors 202,187 - 

Preferential Creditors - - 

Surplus/ (Deficit) available to Unsecured Creditors 202 187 - 

Unsecured Creditors - 

Trade & Expense Creditors 4 145 487 145,487 

HM Revenue & Customs - CT 5 5,408 5 408 

H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE 6 14,705 14 705 

HM Revenue & Customs -VAT 7 106 460 106,460 

Shappire Furnishings Corporation Limited - Franchisor of Mattucct 8 37.000 37.000 
(309,060) (309,060) 

Estimated deficiency as regards unsecured creditors (106 873) (309,060) 

Issued and Called up Capital - 

1 Ordinary Shares dividend by £1 each (4) 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members (309,061) 

Signature Ne Date 2faftZ- 

Mr Benjamin James Nightingale 



FURNITURE UK LIMITED TIAS MATTUCCI 
NOTES TO THE DIRECTOR'S STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS. 

AS AT 2 MARCH 2012 

Goodwill 

Al 

‘The goodwill of the Company will hold no value within the liquidation as the Comany traded under a franchised name the nghts to which are owned by a third pary and are not 

saleable wthin the kquxdavon 

Motor Vehicles/Plant & Machinery 

the lease costs 

Stock 

The book value has been taken from the Company's accounts as at 28 February 2011 

The Stock was held on a sale or return basis and therfore these items will hold no value within the liquidation 

Trade & Expense Creditors 

Allist of the trade and expense creditors is attached as Appendix B 

HM Revenus & Customs CT 

This debt is from HMRC s petition 

Penod £ 
201142012 $,408 05 

HM Revenue & Customs PAYE 

Thus debt campnses of the following 

Pernod £ 

2011/2012 11925 72 

2010/2011 234452 

penalties 438 07 
Total 14,705 34 

An assessment figure provided by HM Revenue & Customs from thew petition 

HM Revenue & Customs -VAT 

This debt compnses of the following 

Penod £ 

QTRS 9/2010 to 972011 93 860 09 
‘Surcharges 9265 80 
Penalties: 3,334 00 

106,459 89. 

“The Motor Venicies/Plent & Machnery were subject to fease finance and have been retumed to the finance company There was no value within these assets after deduction of 

« Assessment figures have been mcluded in ths figure that have been provded by HM Revenue & Customs pettion This includes a payment of £4 500 and credits 

amounting to £14 735 40 

Shapplre Furnishings Corporation Limited Franchisor of Mattucel 

This represents the amount owed to the franchisor after deduction of the vatue of returned stock held on a “sale or retum basis” 

#REFI 

This represent the amount injected into the business which remams outstanding 

Fees and Expenses 

In prepanng the Statement of affairs no account was taken of the cost of holding meetings of members and creditors or the costs of liquidavon The 

Company has agreed a fee of £3 000 plus VAT and incluswe of disbursements in respect of assistance provided 

in convening meetngs of the Company's members and creditors 

signature cae 2/3/12 
Mr Benjamin James Nightingale 

in the preparation of the Statement of Affairs and 



-Y AOUBAIOSU] 

PF aNnUEADY 